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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
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Sterling silver heart shaped ring.
$15 - $30

$15 - $30

407 Two oval labrador cabochon rings.
$25 - $50

$10 - $20

408 Three sterling silver golden amber
pendants.

$25 - $50

403 Sterling silver and amber ring and
pendant.

409 Sterling silver amber earrings and
matching pendant.

$15 - $30

$25 - $50

410 Sterling silver white cubic zirconia
necklace.

$15 - $30

401 

411 10 kt. gold garnet & cubic zirconia
heart shaped pendant on chain.

$25 - $50

404 Two sterling silver ammolite rings
with two pendants.

412 Two sterling silver double amber
pendants.

$25 - $50

$30 - $50

413 Small Czech art glass bowl
$50 - $100

Hand painted Labrador figure.

414 Pair of Noresco speakers.
$15 - $30

402 

405 

415 Teak coffee table.
$50 - $75

Sterling silver aquamarine ring.

416 Oil on paper signed Sophia
(Morrison) "Flamenco Soul"

$50 - $150

$20 - $40

Asian brass jardiniere.

417 Three light ceiling fixture.
$15 - $30

406 Vintage mink fur jacket.
$15 - $30

$15 - $30

424 Three metal work ornaments.
$10 - $20

$20 - $40

425 Stoneware carafe with glasses and
tray.

$10 - $15

420 Table lamp.

426 Lot of Russian wooden items.
$10 - $15

$5 - $10

427 Large three section teak wall unit.
$50 - $150

418 

428 Limited edition print signed M.
(Margaret) Berry numbered 8/10,
"Earthscape".

$25 - $50

421 Seth Thomas Mantle clock.

429 Watercolour signed Roger
Armstrong, "Northwest Territories".

$15 - $30

$15 - $30

430 Sony disk player with speakers.
$15 - $30

Blonde mahogany chest of drawers.

431 Walnut side table and chest of
drawers.

$25 - $50

419 

422 

432 Carved and pierced wooden folding
table screen.

$15 - $30

Teak finished tall boy chest of
drawers.

433 Teak record cabinet.
$20 - $40

$25 - $50

Watercolour signed G. Arnold
Bulmer, "Fishing Boats".

434 Brass reading lamp.
$10 - $25

423 

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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Lot # 662

Lot # 663
663 Teak circular coffee table.

$125 - $175

662 Oil on canvas signed on back with
monogram FE dated '71, 29 1/2"
square, "Orange Abstract".

664 Circular teak jardiniere.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

Lot # 665

Lot # 666
666 Artist proof signed Herbert Siebner,

15 1/2" x 19 1/2", "Female Face and
Bust".

$100 - $150

665 Trial proof signed Pat Martin Bates
with dedication, 21 1/2" x 14", "Emily:
A Steppin..."

Lot # 667
667 Eames style lounge chair and stool.

$300 - $500

$50 - $75

440 Wooden table lamp.
$15 - $30

$10 - $15

441 Hand coloured gravure after Edward
J.Cherry- "The Salmon Leap,
Capilano Canyon".

$15 - $30

$10 - $15

442 Shellback upholstered arm chair.
$15 - $30

437 Three oil lamps.

443 china decorative table lamp.
$10 - $20

$10 - $20

444 Marble top parlour table.
$25 - $50

435 

445 Walnut cased stereo / cabinet.
$20 - $30

438 Walnut coffee table.

446 Ink on paper Emo Nork, "Harbour".
$15 - $30

$15 - $25

447 Pair of brass table lamps.
$5 - $15

Oil lamp.

448 Walnut nest of three tables.
$20 - $40

436 

439 

449 RCA Victor radio.
$10 - $15

Blue art glass vase and two bowls.

450 Teak drinks cart.
$20 - $40

$10 - $20

Faux stone and metal oval coffee
table.

$50 - $100

452 

456 Small teak table.
$10 - $20

Orange floor lamp and a matching
table lamp.

457 Three kettles.
$10 - $15

$20 - $40

458 Teak entertainment cabinet.
$20 - $40

451 Boomerang shaped coffee table.

459 Ceramic candle lamp.
$10 - $20

453 shaped bentwood end table.

460 Teak chest of drawers.
$40 - $60

$40 - $60

461 Six engravings by Edward Cherry.
$25 - $50

$20 - $40

462 Curved back sofa with floral design
and a matching chair.

$25 - $50

454 Vintage designer stacking chairs.

463 Square teak end table.
$20 - $40

$100 - $150

464 Teak waste bin.
$10 - $20

465 Teak side table with dark stained
trim.

$50 - $75

Lot # 451

455 Floor lamp with Tiffany style shade.



Set of three teak dining chairs.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

472 Red glass hanging swag lamp(from
the Empress Hotel).

$40 - $60

$75 - $125

473 Folk art painting signed D. Ellinger,
24 1/2" x 27", "Farm Auction".

$10 - $30

468 Brass glass top dining table.

474 Disco ball.
$20 - $40

$25 - $50

475 Metal table base.
$10 - $20

466 

476 Brass cart with glass trays.
$20 - $30

469 Set of teak dining chairs.

477 Two upholstered bentwood
armchairs.

$15 - $30

$75 - $125

478 Linocut signed Cees Van Driel dated
'72 numbered 4/8, "Composition with
Candle Lantern".

$25 - $50

Royal Albert Old Country Roses
china part luncheon service.

479 Teak lift coffee table.
$50 - $75

467 

470 

480 Curved back green upholstered
settee by Coombes.

$15 - $30

Teak magazine stand.

481 Orange arm chair.
$10 - $20

$20 - $40

Royal Albert china dinner set with
teapot.

482 Viking radio.
$10 - $15

471 
Philips multi-band portable radio.

$15 - $30

$10 - $20

489 Acrylic on board signed "Rand
(Walsh) 2017" "Forest Fairy". 24" X
18"

$50 - $75

$20 - $40

490 Over mantle mirror.
$20 - $40

485 Four vinyl black bar stools.

491 Teak magazine rack.
$15 - $30

$20 - $40

492 Embroidery of Indian hunters.
$10 - $20

483 

493 White ermine fur jacket.
$20 - $40

486 Signed limited edition print of a
Young Woman.

494 Abstract sculpture mounted on
board.

$20 - $40

$10 - $30

495 Mixed media signed "Meri", "Floral
Still Life".

$15 - $30

Teak cabinet.

496 Bas relief of ships and tower.
$20 - $40

484 

487 

497 Two oils on canvas signed (Robert)
White, "Figures".

$40 - $60

Teak modular wall unit.

498 Pair of doctor Caricatures by Harris
G Strong.

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

Orange tub chair.

499 Electrified marble style end table.
$15 - $30

488 

$25 - $50

653 Coloured leaded glass panel.
$15 - $30

651 

654 Large ceramic two handled vase.
$15 - $30

Teak framed wall mirror.

652 

Lot # 655
655 Teak framed high back armchair.

$150 - $300

Metal based floor lamp.

Lot # 656
656 Pair of teak stacking end tables.

$75 - $125

$10 - $30

$50 - $75

$10 - $15

659 5 piece Stainless tea and coffee
service on tray.

$30 - $50

657 

660 Coloured art glass oval platter.
$25 - $50

Pair of brass andirons.

Lot # 658

661 "Dragon Fly" stained glass Tiffany
style hanging lamp.

$150 - $200

658 Early 20th century blue glass Italian
jug with silver overlay, 8".



637 Wallendorf porcelain ballerina, 9 1/2".

639 Brass figure of a standing man on a
wooden base.

$20 - $40

$25 - $50

640 Clarice Cliff platter.
$10 - $20

Lot # 637

641 Limited print signed Wyland 1994 33
1/2" X 26", "The Little Mermaid".

$75 - $125

Lot # 638

642 Oil on canvas signed R.P., "Surrealist
Figure".

$25 - $50

638 

643 Bretby pottery bowl.
$10 - $15

Wallendorf porcelain ice skater, 12".
$25 - $50

$15 - $30

646 Rosewood veneer cabinet.
$125 - $175

644 

647 Ceramic style plaque in a shadow
box frame.

$10 - $30

Bohemian art glass compote.

Lot # 645

648 Metal work wall sculpture.
$25 - $50

645 

Lot # 649
649 Limited edition serigraph signed Jim

Rickard numbered 2/18, "Abstract
Silver and Gray".

$25 - $50

Art pottery square shaped platter
signed (Walter) Dexter, 12 3/4".

650 Teak floor lamp.
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

Silkscreen signed Ha van Vuong
numbered 21/30, "Laque Antique".

$25 - $50

$10 - $20

506 Hunting print, "Shooters going out in
the morning".

$10 - $20

$5 - $15

507 Photo of "Uncle Bill"
$5 - $15

502 Saarinen style table and chairs.

508 Set of three Barley Twist side chairs.
$10 - $20

$50 - $75

509 Royal Winton china "Royalty" pattern
two handled serving plate.

$10 - $20

500 

510 Teak side chair.
$10 - $20

503 Teak cabinet.

511 5 Spanish figurines including
"LLadro".

$30 - $50

$20 - $40

512 Chinese Imari plate with hanger.
$15 - $30

Pair of speaker cabinets.

513 Water colour signed Michael
Hitchcock 1988,"Violin".

$20 - $40

501 

504 

514 Acrylic signed Rosemary Partidge
"Heron on Rocks".

$20 - $40

3 piece teak wall unit with fall front
bureau.

515 China figured dresser lamp.
$10 - $20

$75 - $125

Floral decorated ceramic lamp.

516 Oak tall boy with graduated drawers.
$40 - $60

505 

$15 - $30

519 Pastel nude figure indistinctly signed.
$30 - $50

517 

520 Pair of decorated milk glass vases,
8".

$20 - $30

White art glass table lamp.

Lot # 518

521 Teak set of shelves.
$25 - $50

518 

522 Canadiana style dresser.
$50 - $75

Elaborately carved console table with
arched mirror.

523 Asian Carpet.
$150 - $200

$25 - $50



Lot # 524

528 Swiss blue enameled bowl.
$15 - $30

525 

529 Teak side table with reversible top.
$40 - $60

Two Oriental figures.

530 Large teak coffee table.
$25 - $50

$15 - $30

531 Blue ceramic teapot.
$10 - $20

524 China dresser lamp.

532 Teak bookcase.
$50 - $75

526 Teak Stereo cabinet.

533 Pastel signed Gale Adams, 26" x 31",
"Chinook".

$40 - $60

$50 - $75

534 Teak shelves.
$50 - $100

$10 - $20

535 Lot of copper wares.
$15 - $30

527 Lot of ceramic bowls and vases.

536 Teak side chair.
$15 - $30

$20 - $30

Pair of 19th. century bisque figures,
14".

542 Three sterling silver cherry amber
pendants.

$25 - $50

$30 - $50

543 Two Sterling silver infinity designed
pendants.

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

544 Art pottery vase, signed on bottom, 4
1/2".

$15 - $30

539 Teak desk and hutch.

545 Medium Czech art glass vase with
raised nude figures.

$75 - $150

$50 - $100

546 Crown Devon Deco designed cup
and saucer.

$20 - $40

537 

547 Sterling silver and amethyst heart
shaped pendant with chain.

$25 - $50

540 Two sets of sterling silver amethyst
earrings and matching rings.

548 Sterling silver and sapphire set ring
with a pair of matching earrings.

$40 - $50

$30 - $50

549 Cloissone vase.
$15 - $30

Needlework panel, "Angels".

550 Sterling silver ammolite ring with two
pairs of earrings & pendant.

$30 - $50

538 

541 

551 Rogers silver plated Danish style
flatware service.

$50 - $100

Vintage 70's Janina Denmark silver
plated bun holder.

$15 - $30
Lot # 633

633 Teak double pedestal desk.
$125 - $175

$100 - $200

634 Teak side chair.
$15 - $30

632 Large Czech art glass clear bowl with
two heads.

$75 - $100

Lot # 635

Lot # 636
636 Kutschenreuther china figure group-

Running Nude with Leopards, 11".
$50 - $75

635 Kutschenreuther china figure group
signed C.Werder- Gute Freunde, 12".



$10 - $20

621 Pair of iron and copper andirons.
$10 - $20

619 

622 Blue upholstered fluted back
armchair.

$20 - $40

Pair of coloured
photos,"Landscapes"

Lot # 620

623 Set of leather inset library steps.
$50 - $75

620 

624 Marble table lamp.
$20 - $40

Teak boat shaped clock.

625 Pair of teak side tables by Sykkylben.
$100 - $150

$30 - $50

$75 - $125

628 Triple column lion head Egyptian
style floor lamp.

$50 - $100

626 

629 Circular marble top table.
$15 - $30

Pair of tall carved Jardiniere stands.

Lot # 627

630 Leaded crystal table lamp.
$30 - $50

627 

Lot # 631
631 Large painted terracotta Art Nouveau

nude figured clock, 20 1/2".
$100 - $150

Pair of Walter Nugent chrome and
rosewood arm chairs.

$250 - $350

$20 - $40

$25 - $50

558 Lot of stainless steel serving dishes
and trays. \

$20 - $40

$50 - $75

559 Teak drop leaf drink cart.
$40 - $60

554 Set of four dining chairs.

560 Two amber coloured lamps.
$10 - $20

$50 - $75

561 Teak coffee table
$40 - $60

552 

562 Print on board - Cordial Campari.
$5 - $15

555 Display shelf in the form of a
staircase.

563 Brown leather loveseat with padded
back.

$150 - $200

$15 - $30

564 Trilight floor lamp.
$20 - $40

Pair of Teak night tables.

565 Walnut mantle clock.
$15 - $30

553 

556 

566 Walnut three tier shelf.
$30 - $50

Teak bed frame.

567 Pottery table lamp.
$10 - $20

$50 - $75

Set of three glass top end tables and
a matching hall table.

568 Large conch shell.
$5 - $15

569 Teak coffee table.
$30 - $50

557 Teak three drawer side table.

570 

573 Dinner set of Indian Tree China.
$20 - $40

Bag of linens, clothing, etc.

571 

Lot # 574
574 Circular teak dining table.

$100 - $150

Orange metal desk lamp.

575 Set of four teak rush seated dining
room chairs.

$75 - $125

$15 - $30

576 Tile top teak end table.
$15 - $30

$25 - $50

577 Teak stool/ record cabinet.
$25 - $50

572 Tile top teak end table.

Lot # 578
578 Small teak table fitted with drawer.

$50 - $75

$20 - $40



$50 - $75

Pair of small circular teak side tables.

580 

Lot # 583
583 Unique perforated pressing sgnd. Pat

Martin Bates w.dedication, 26"x20",
"the School of Several..."

$100 - $150

Carved Dante style armchair.

584 Framed wall mirror.
$15 - $30

$50 - $75

585 Lady's full length black mink coat.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

586 Etching signed R.Cresswell Boak,
"Coastal Scene".

$50 - $75

581 Oak pedestal.

587 Five Edward Cherry engravings.
$25 - $50

$10 - $15

588 Matching orange leather sofa, chair
and loveseat.

$100 - $300

579 

589 Copper fondue and chaffing dishes.
$20 - $40

582 Floor lamp with Tiffany style shade.

$20 - $40

Teak end table.

Lot # 591

594 Oil on paper signed Morrison
(Brenda) "Still Life".

$200 - $300

591 

595 Oil on canvas attributed to Giovanni
Macchia, 34" x 32", "Man with Horse"
and catalogue.

$75 - $125

Danish teak salad bowl & rosewood
ice bucket.

596 Cottageware teapot and butter dish.
$15 - $30

$30 - $50

597 Teak entertainment unit with sliding
door.

$100 - $150

$30 - $50

598 Oil on paper signed E. Lockhart,
"Look now I'm free".

$20 - $40

592 Small teak chest of drawers.

599 German porcelain Art Deco style
vase.

$10 - $15

$75 - $125

600 Gilt metal figured mantel clock.
$40 - $60

590 

601 Tiffany style table lamp.
$15 - $30

593 Lot of ceramic vases and bowls.

602 

605 Oil on board signed "Valentina
Polushin", 1981, 22" x 26", "Abstract
nude".

$75 - $175

6 piece carved oak double bedroom
suite with duve cover.

Lot # 603

606 Teak side chair.
$15 - $30

603 

607 Teak two tier end table.
$20 - $40

Collograph proof signed V. Scott, 18
1/2" x 13', "Nude".

608 Ceiling fixture with stained glass
shade.

$15 - $30

$50 - $100

609 Oak mirrored backed bureau with
display shelf.

$75 - $125

$150 - $300

610 Wooden block table lamp.
$15 - $30

604 Oil on board signed H.H. "Gone to
Seed" (Hazel Harley)

611 Box of life magazines c.1908.
$15 - $30

$20 - $40

Art Nouveau mahogany etagere with
glass upper doors and mirrored
backed lower shelves.

$150 - $300

612 

615 Hammersley china part tea service.
$75 - $125

Teak two tier end table.

613 

Lot # 616
616 Teak double pedestal desk with glass

top.
$150 - $300

Two art glass eagles.

617 Teak upholstered side chair.
$15 - $30

$20 - $40

Lot # 618
618 Collage on masonite signed

Wyndham 18" x 24", "Untitled No.8".
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

614 


